

11-20-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

		To the Hono	1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		Attorney Docket No. 59183-8053.US01			
	102287610 To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof							
,	1.	Name of conveying pa Marco AMIOTTI	rty(ies): // - / ユ - っユ	2. Name/addre SAES Gette Viale Italia, Lainate (Mil	77 20020			
	Add'l r	names of conveying parties ☐ Yes ⊠ No	attached?	Add'I names of receiving parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	3.	Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	4.	Date of execution: No	vember 8, 2002.					
	5.	5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the date of signature by the first named inventor was:						
		A. Patent Applicat	• •	B. Pate	nt No.(s)			
			Addition Addition	attached: ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
	6.	Name and address of particles of correspondence concestionally be mailed:	•	7. Total No. or patents investigated	f applications and olved: One (1)			
		Paul Hickman Perkins Coie LLP P.O. Box 2168			7 CFR §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> Deposit Account No. 50-2283			
		Menlo Park, CA 94026	1026-2168	1	er of pages, including cover hments and document: 3			
19/2002 C:8021	6TON11 00000149 \$02283 10211426 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
	10	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
		David Bogart Dort		123	November 12, 2002			
		Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date			

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Marco AMIOTTI (the "Assignors"), residing at Via Mattei, 28, 20010 - Cornaredo (Milan). We Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions described in a United States Patent Application entitled SUPPORT WITH INTEGRATED DEPOSIT OF GAS ABSORBING MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTURING MICROELECTRONIC, MICROOPTOELECTRONIC OR MICROMECHANICAL DEVICES (the "Application") and executed concurrently herewith; or \boxtimes filed on July 19, 2002 as Application No. 10/211,426 We Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its (the "Invention(s)"). representatives to insert the filing date and application number of the Application when known.

SAES Getters S.p.A., a corporation of Italy having a place of business at Viale Italia, 77 20020, Lainate (Milan) ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any

/DA023040013]

/ UMULUUTUU IU]

PATENT REEL: 013492 FRAME: 0604

. ___ .

litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: November 8, 2002

Marco AMIOTTI

Attorney Docket No.: 59183.8053.US01

Express	Mail	Label			

INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION BY SOLE INVENTOR

I, Marco Amiotti, HEREBY DECLARE THAT:

My residence, mailing address, and citizenship are stated below next to my name

iny residence, maining address, and onizenomp are stated below flext to my flame.
I believe I am the original, first, and sole inventor of the subject matter which is claimed a for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled
SUPPORT WITH INTEGRATED DEPOSIT OF GAS ABSORBING MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTURING MICROELECTRONIC, MICROOPTOELECTRONIC OR MICROMECHANICAL DEVICES
the specification of which:
is attached hereto.
was filed on <u>July 19, 2002</u> as Application Serial No. <u>10/211,426</u> and was amended on (if applicable).
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, includi the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the examination of the application in accordance with 37 CFR §1.56, including, for continuation-in-part application material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
I hereby claim priority benefits under 35 USC §119(a)-(d) or (f), §172, or §365(a)-(b) of a foreign or international application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate listed below in Table and have also identified in Table 1 any such foreign or international application having a filidate before that of the application of which priority is claimed.
I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my knowledge are true and that statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that the statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the Unit States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon. I understand that the execution of this docume does not in itself establish an attorney-client relationship between the undersigned at Perkins Coie, LLP, or any of its attorneys.

1 [/DA023110008]

> **PATENT REEL: 013492 FRAME: 0606**

Attorney Docket No.: 59183.8053.US01

Full name of Sole inven	tor: Marco AMIOTTI		
Citizenship: <u>Italy</u>	Mailing Address: V	ia Mattei, 28, 20010-C	ornaredo (Milan)
Residence (if different):			
Inventor's Signature:	Horw Annoth	Date: Nove	uber 8, 2000
	Table 1		
Country	App. No.	Filing Date	Priority Not Claimed
Italy	MI 2001A 001557	July 20, 2001	
Italy	MI 2002A 000689	April 2, 2002	

2

[/DA023110008]

RECORDED: 11/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 013492 FRAME: 0607